2023 IEEE 64th International Scientific Conference on Power and Electrical Engineering of Riga Technical University (RTUCON)
979-8-3503-1773-2/23/$31.00 ©2023 European Union
An Approach to Permeance Calculation of a Teeth
Zone of a HIA Using MATLAB
Deniss Brodnevs
Institute of Aeronautics (AERTI)
Riga Technical University (RTU)
Riga, Latvia

magnetic circuit is not saturated, which eliminates the need to
pre-calculate the magnetic circuit and field winding, but may
affect the final result if the machine is operated with high
saturation.
REFERENCES
[1] J. H. Walker, “The theory of the inductor alternator,” J. Inst. Electr. Eng.
- Part II Power Eng., 1942, doi: 10.1049/ji-2.1942.0037.
[2] V. Balagurov, Design of special AC electrical machines, (in Russian)
Проектирование специальных электрических машин переменного
тока. Moscow: Высшая школа, 1982.
[3] L. Dombur, Axial inductor machines, (in Russian) Аксиальные
индукторные машины. Riga: Zinatne, 1984.
[4] Z. Lou, K. Yu, Z. Ren, and C. Ye, “Analysis of homopolar inductor
alternator for high reliability high power density applications,” in 2009
IEEE 6th International Power Electronics and Motion Control
Conference, IPEMC ’09, 2009. doi: 10.1109/IPEMC.2009.5157501.
[5] Z. Lou, K. Yu, L. Wang, Z. A. Ren, and C. Ye, “Two-reaction theory of
homopolar inductor alternator,” IEEE Trans. Energy Convers., 2010, doi:
10.1109/TEC.2009.2038370.
[6] X. Fu et al., “Calculation and analysis of iron loss in homopolar inductor
alternator,” IEEE Trans. Magn., 2012, doi:
10.1109/TMAG.2012.2202098.
[7] K. Yu, L. Jiang, S. Guo, C. Xi, and X. Xie, “An Optimized Design Method
of Homopolar Inductor Alternator Based on Genetic Algorithm,” IEEE
Trans. Plasma Sci., 2023, doi: 10.1109/TPS.2022.3233569.
[8] D. Brodnevs and A. Serebrjakovs, “Influence of the rotor tooth
longitudinal section shape on the characteristics of inductor alternator,” in
2022 IEEE 63th International Scientific Conference on Power and
Electrical Engineering of Riga Technical University (RTUCON), 2022,
pp. 1–6. doi: 10.1109/RTUCON56726.2022.9978836.
[9] A. Serebrjakovs, O. Belavin, and D. Brodnevs, “The Influence of the
Tooth Zone Parameters on the Characteristics of Inductor Alternators,” in
2020 IEEE 61st Annual International Scientific Conference on Power and
Electrical Engineering of Riga Technical University, RTUCON 2020 -
Proceedings, 2020. doi: 10.1109/RTUCON51174.2020.9316557.
[10] F. Xinghe, Z. Jibin, and J. Xintong, “Influence of rotor tooth shape on air-
gap magnetic field in homopolar inductor alternator,” in Digests of the
2010 14th Biennial IEEE Conference on Electromagnetic Field
Computation, CEFC 2010, 2010. doi: 10.1109/CEFC.2010.5481783.
[11] A. Serebrjakovs and D. Brodnevs, “The Influence of the Distinctive
Factors of Inductor Alternators on the Magnitude and Sinusoidality of the
EMF,” in 2021 IEEE 62nd International Scientific Conference on Power
and Electrical Engineering of Riga Technical University (RTUCON),
Nov. 2021, pp. 1–7. doi: 10.1109/RTUCON53541.2021.9711707.
[12] C. Ye, J. Yang, X. Liang, and W. Xu, “Design and Research of a High-
Speed and High-Frequency Pulsed Alternator,” IEEE Trans. Plasma Sci.,
2017, doi: 10.1109/TPS.2017.2705984.
[13] D. Brodnevs and A. Serebrjakovs, “The Influence of the Real Shape of
the Rotor Slots on the Characteristics of the Inductor Alternator,” in 2021
IEEE 62nd International Scientific Conference on Power and Electrical
Engineering of Riga Technical University (RTUCON), Nov. 2021, pp. 1–